

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

September 27, 2021

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 076 s.2021

To: Teachers

All concerned

COMPOSITION OF SCHOOL MONITORING PLAN TEAM S.Y.2021-2022

1. This office announces the composition of School Monitoring Plan Team (SMPT) for S.Y. 2021-2022.

Dr. Dianalyn A. Palaganas - Chairman
Dr. Syche S. Tabuzo - Member
Rochelle J. Esguerra - Member
Welmer T. Serrano - Member

2. For information and guidance

DIANALYNIA. PALAGANAS PhD





School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph







Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION III – CENTRAL LUZON
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY
GRACEVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BRGY. GRACEVILLE, SAN JOSE DEL MONTE CITY

SCHOOL MEMORANDUM NO. 076 s.2021 Enclosure No. 1

Composition of School Monitoring Plan Team S.Y.2021-2022



DIANALYN A. PALAGANAS PhD PRINCIPAL II SMPT CHAIRMAN



ROCHELLE J. ESGUERRA MASTER TEACHER I MEMBER



SYCHE S. TABUZO MASTER TEACHER I MEMBER



WELMER T. SERRANO MASTER TEACHER I MEMBER



School ID: 162503

Address: Graceville Ave. Brgy. Graceville, City of San Jose del Monte, Bulacan **Telephone No.:** (044)307-0131 ● **Website:** http://depedgracevillees.weebly.com

Email Address: 162503.sjdmc@deped.gov.ph



